
220 

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 1984 

the total amount of $1,541.10, lowest and best bidder meeting specifications. 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

106941) , , 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Health, to approve the bid 

award for audiovisual equipment to Tulsa Electronic Systems, Inc. in the total 

amount of $1,778.00, lowest and best bid meeting specifications. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106942) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Election Board, to approve the 

bid award for voter signature print-out forms to Wallace Business Forms in the total 

amount of $3,963.00, lowest and best bid.. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106943) | 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve the appointments of Mr. Ed 

Sierra and Ms. Yolanda Charney and the reappointments of Mrs. Aurora Helton and. 

Mr. Joe Rodriquez to the Greater Tulsa Area Hispanic Affairs Commission. All 

appointments are effective immediately and will expire on May 31, 1985. Upon roll 

call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106944) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the request to advertise for bids 

from the Treasurer, Social Services and Parks for Armored Car Service. Bids are to 

be opened June 25, 1984 at 2:00 p.m. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motionr 

carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106958) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following personnel actions: 

BOCC-Staff: Performance Increase: Effective June 1, 1984: Herbert G. Reed- 

$2 ,396.; George Phillips-$2,914. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106945) 

Building Operations: Performance Inc.: Effective June 1, 1984: James Chad 

Chandler-$1,155,; Timothy Nobles-$1,100.; Buck Rudd-$2,281.; Donald Stout-$1,100. ; 

LeAnn Stout-$959. ; Erpalee Waldo-$903.; Steve Williams-$776. Salary Adjustment for 

one month: Effective June 1, 1984: Karen Atta-$979.08; Rufus Dykes-$1,200. 80; 

Joseph Hamilton-$1,066.02; Donald Haywood-$919.54; Johnny Johnson-$839.05; Eddie 

Monteilh-$1 ,670.72; Richard Whiles-$1,109.16; Larry Bridgeman-$1,228.51; James Couts; 

$1,122.10; Ronald Edd-$2,037.14; Pat Thimm-$1 , 239.58: Dan Meyer-$1,214.97; Terrance 

West-$1,395,28} Charles Torday-$1,194.98. Regular Appointment(rehire): Effective 

June 1, 1984: Manuel Garcia-$737. Part-time Appointment: Effective June 4,°1984: 

Alfred Randolph Libby-$42./per day. Transfer(Maint. Supervisor: Effective June l, 

1984: Howard G. Lee. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106946) 

Highway: Regular Appointment: Effective June 5, 1984: Ronald W. Cates-$949. 

Effective June 1, 1984: Steve Hampton-$737. Resignation: Effective May 31, 1984: 

James Lindsey. Performance Inc.; Effective June 1, 1984: Robert Malone-$1,908. ; 

Stephanie McCulloch-$1,007.; Robert Batson-$860.; A. J..Daulton-$1,155. ;. Wendell 

Denton-$1,710.; Charles Love-$1,100. Temporary Appointment: Effective June 1, 1984 

Valerie McAdow-$818. Salary Adjustment 1 month only: _ Effective June 1, 1984: 

Claude Thomas-$2,227. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106947) 


